

Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 88(02)2024 IPS u/s 363/354/506/34 IPC & 25(1-B)A. Act

Date & hour of occurrence: 18/02/2024 at @ 10:45 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
18/02/2024 at 11:00 pm	From the residence of the victim located at Uripok Sinam Leikai	18/02/2024	
	/ About 3 Km North West	Hatta I was P Ara UTu	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant

and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Pebam Memtombi Devi (60) W/o Pebam Raghumani Singh of Uripok Sorbon Thingel, Sinam Leikai, Imphal West District, Manipur.	Unknown armed miscreants	Kidnapping, assault or criminal force to woman with intent to outrage her modesty, criminal intimidation with common intention by using arms or ammunitions	Self-have taken up the case for investigation.	
OE-attached OE-attached OE-attached OE-attached OE-attached OE-attached OE-attached OE-attached		Punishable / u/s 363/354/506/34 IPC & 25(1-B)A. Act		

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (SI S. Basanta Singh) Designation: IC,OC/IPS 18/02/2024

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur



The Officer in-Charge, Imphal Police Station

Sub: Report

Sir.

I have the honour to report that today i.e. 18/02/2024 at @ 10: 45 pm, my daughter-in-law namely Pebam (O) Soniya Devi aged about 28 years W/o Pebam Rabisankar Singh of Uripok Sinam Leikai has been kidnapped from her residence by some unknown armed persons. While the local people tried to rescue my daughter-in-law from the kidnappers, the unknown armed miscreants also threatened them by cocking their guns. She has been wrongfully confined in an unlawful restraint in some unknown place and now the whereabouts of my daughter-in-law is still not known.

It is, therefore, requested kindly to trace out my daughter-in-law at the earliest and take up necessary action against the unknown miscreants.

Dated/Imphal
The 18th February, 2024.

This report is treated as an OE of Case FIR No. 88 (02) 2024 IPS U/s 363/354/506/34 IPC & 25 (1-B) A. Act.

OC/1PS

18/62/2024

Officer-th-charge
IMPHAL POLICE STATION
Impital West Dist., Manipur

Yours faithfully,

Pebam Memborbi Duri 1) 60 yrs

(Pebam Memtombi Devi) 60 yrs W/o Pebam Raghumani Singh Uripok Sorbon Thingel, Sinam Leikai, Imphal West District, Manipur. #7629932235